TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM721272

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		04/13/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grouper Acquisition Company, LLC	
Street Address:	880 Steel Drive	
City:	Valley City	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44280	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	Grouper Stamping, LLC	
Street Address:	880 Steel Drive	
City:	Valley City	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44280	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4716501	BODY-IN-LIGHT
Registration Number:	5101040	LIGHTWEIGHTING WITH BENEFITS
Registration Number:	4577095	LIGHTWEIGHTING WITHOUT COMPROMISE
Registration Number:	5124333	S
Registration Number:	5188330	SAFE. SILENT. STRONG. SUSTAINABLE.
Registration Number:	1883994	SHILOH
Registration Number:	5134730	STAMPLIGHT
Registration Number:	5280884	STAMPLIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126983599

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007692 FRAME: 0202

900688033

Phone: 2126983500

Email: patents@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Dechert LLP

Address Line 1: Three Bryant Park

Address Line 2: 1095 Avenue of the Americas, 26th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	402505-189999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Riego
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Riego/
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Release (WF-Shiloh) [Executed]#page1.tif source=Trademark Release (WF-Shiloh) [Executed]#page2.tif source=Trademark Release (WF-Shiloh) [Executed]#page3.tif source=Trademark Release (WF-Shiloh) [Executed]#page4.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

April 13, 2022

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated June 30, 2021, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 7342, Frame 0794 on July 1, 2021 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), Grouper Acquisition Company, LLC ("<u>Grouper Acquisition</u>") and Grouper Stamping, LLC ("<u>Grouper Stamping</u>" and together with Grouper Acquisition, collectively, jointly and severally, "<u>Releasee</u>"), created in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, "<u>Releasor</u>"), a security interest in all of the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested and Releasor has agreed to provide this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to confirm the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, intending to be legally bound and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. Releasor hereby (i) terminates, releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation, all of each Releasee's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including each trademark listed on Schedule 1 hereto, and (ii) reassigns, transfers and conveys to the Releasee any right, title and interest of the Releasor in the Trademark Collateral, in each case, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind.
- 3. <u>Authorization</u>. Releasor hereby authorizes Releasee or Releasee's agent to record this Release of Trademark Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

N- T

Name: Kevin Trout

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE 1 TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademarks Registrations/Applications

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS:

Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Grouper Acquisition Company, LLC	4716501	BODY-IN-LIGHT
Grouper Acquisition Company, LLC	5101040	LIGHTWEIGHTING WITH BENEFITS
Grouper Acquisition Company, LLC	4577095	LIGHTWEIGHTING WITHOUT COMPROMISE
Grouper Acquisition Company, LLC	5124333	S Design
Grouper Acquisition Company, LLC	5188330	SAFE, SILENT, STRONG, SUSTAINABLE
Grouper Acquisition Company, LLC	1883994	SHILOH
Grouper Stamping, LLC	5134730	STAMPLIGHT
Grouper Stamping, LLC	5280884	STAMPLIGHT

Applications:

6925064.3

APPLICATION
OWNER NUMBER TRADEMARK

None.

6925064.3

RECORDED: 04/14/2022